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HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS

To have your order filled promptly and correctly, please
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1. MODEL NUMBER
2. REF. NO.
3. PART NO.
4. DESCRIPTION Parts marked "*" may cause undue microwave exposure.
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R93STA
[1] OVEN PARTS
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R93STA
NO. PARTS CODE PRICE 
RANK

NEW 
MARK

PART 
RANK DESCRIPTION

[1] OVEN PARTS
ELECTRIC PARTS

! C RC-QZA219WRE1 AS High voltage capacitor
CH RHET-A269WRZ1 AY Convection heating element
CM RMOTEA415WRZ1 BB Convection motor
DM RMOTDA269WRZ1 AP Damper motor
F1 QFS-BA012WRZZ AG Fuse 20A
FM RMOTEA002URE2 AV Fan motor
GH RHET-A231WRZ1 AU Grill heating element

!
* MG RV-MZA264WRE1 BG Magnetron

OL RLMPTA066WRE1 AP Oven lamp
SW1 QSW-MA146WRZ1 AM Monitored latch switch
SW2 QSW-MA147WRZ1 AM Stop switch
SW3 QSW-MA146WRZ1 AM Monitor switch
SW4 QSW-MA147WRZ1 AM Damper switch

! T RTRN-A016URE2 BL High voltage transformer
TC1 RTHM-A098WRE0 AK Thermal cut-out 125°C (MG)
TC2 RTHM-A109WRE0 AM Thermal cut-out 170°C (GRILL)
TC3 RTHM-A109WRE0 AM Thermal cut-out 170°C (CONV.)
TTM RMOTDA267WRZ1 AP Turntable motor

! 1-1 FH-DZA035WRE1 AS High voltage rectifier assembly
1-2 QACCVA004URE3 AT Power supply cord
1-3 FPWBFA309WRE4 AT Noise filter  (F2: Fuse F8A)
1-4 RTRN-A529WRE1 AW TC transformer
1-5 FH-HZA075WRE0 AS Thermistor

CABINET PARTS
2-1 GCABDA005URP1 BC Back plate
2-2 GCABUB053WRPZ BR Outer case cabinet
2-3 GLEGPA057WRE2 AF Foot
2-4 GDAI-A003URP3 BA Base plate

OVEN PARTS
4-1 PCUSUA312WRP0 AC Cushion
4-2 PCUSUA050URE0 AB Cushion
4-3 LANGFA002URP0 AL Cavity support angle

* 4-4 DOVN-A024URK0 BU Oven cavity
4-5 MCAMPA001URF1 AF Damper cam
4-6 LANGTA009URP2 AG Damper angle
4-7 FFTA-A001URK0 AM Damper assembly
4-9 PDUC-A011URF1 AQ Air intake duct
4-10 PDUC-A014URP0 AH Exhaust duct
4-11 PSKR-A010URP0 AF Partition plate B
4-12 PDUC-A012URP0 AL Air duct
4-13 LANGQA017URP0 AF Grill heater angle
4-14 QTANNA001URP0 AC Earth plate
4-15 PREFHA001URP0 AS Grill reflector
4-16 LANG-A054WRP1 AK Convection heater angle
4-17 LANGQA308WRP1 AK Convection motor angle
4-18 NFANMA003URP0 AF Cooling fan
4-19 PDUC-A042URP0 AG Convection duct
4-20 PPIPFA005UR10 AK Pipe
4-21 PSKR-A013URP0 AG Air separate angle A
4-22 PSKR-A014URP0 AF Air separate angle B
4-23 PSKR-A015URP0 AF Air separate angle C
4-24 PSKR-A016URP0 AF Air separate angle D
4-25 PSLDHA005URP0 AQ Rear heat cover
4-26 LANGQA018URP1 AM Convection heater angle A
4-27 PFPF-A002URE1 AL Heat insulating material
4-28 PSKR-A012URP0 AG Air separate angle E
4-29 PSKR-A308WRF1 AL Rear barrier
4-30 NFANMA004URP0 AG Convection fan

* 4-31 PHOK-A002URF1 AT Latch hook
4-32 PDUC-A016URF1 AQ Fan duct
4-33 NFANJA038WRE0 AG Fan blade
4-34 GCOVHA002URP0 AG Bottom heater cover
4-35 LANGFA001URP1 AL Chassis support
4-36 NCPL-A040WRE2 AL Coupling
4-37 PCOVPA309WRE0 AF Waveguide cover
4-38 PFPF-A003URE2 AM Heat insulating material
4-39 PFILWA001URP0 AG Lamp filter
4-40 PPACGA101WRE0 AF O-ring
4-41 PSLDHA002URP3 AS Heater cover right
4-42 PSPAGA001WRE0 AB Vibration proof cushion
4-43 LBNDKA111WRP1 AG Capacitor holder

MISCELLANEOUS
6-1 FROLPA060WRK0 AW Roller stay
6-2 NTNT-A040WRE0 AZ Turntable tray
6-10 LHLDKA008WRF1 AF P-clip
6-11 TCAUHA024URR0 AE Caution label

SCREWS, NUTS AND WASHERS
7-1 XHPS740P08K00 AB Screw: 4mm x 8mm
7-2 LX-EZA042WRE0 AB Special screw
7-3 XCBWW30P06000 AA Screw: 3mm x 6mm
7-4 XNEUW40-32000 AA Nut: 4mm x 3.2mm
7-5 XRES740-06000 AB Ring
3



R93STA
PRICE NEW PART 
NO. PARTS CODE RANK MARK RANK DESCRIPTION

7-6 XWSUW40-10000 AA Washer: 4mm x 1.0mm
7-7 XEPS740P25000 AB Screw: 4mm x 25mm
7-8 XHPS730P06000 AB Screw : 3mm x 6mm
7-9 XJPS740P10X00 AB Screw: 4mm x 10mm
7-10 XHPS740P06000 AB Screw: 4mm x 6mm
7-11 XOTWW40P10000 AA Screw : 4mm x 10mm
7-12 XBPWW30P05K00 AA Screw: 3mm x 5mm
7-13 XHTWW40P08000 AC Screw: 4mm x 8mm
7-14 XJBS730P16000 AC Screw:3mm x 16mm
7-15 XHTS740P08RV0 AG Screw: 4mm x 8mm
7-16 LX-CZA001URE0 AC Special screw
7-17 XOTS740P10000 AB Screw: 4mm x 10mm

[1] OVEN PARTS
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R93STA
[2] DOOR AND CONTROL PANEL PARTS
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NO. PARTS CODE PRICE 
RANK
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PART 
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[2] DOOR AND CONTROL PANEL PARTS
CONTROL PANEL PARTS

3-1 DPWBFA197URK0 BT Control unit
3-2 FPWBFA064URK0 AY Switch unit
3-3 HPNLCR205URF0 AS Control panel
3-4 GMADIS205URR0 AP Display window
3-5 JBTN-S225URT0 AK More less button
3-6 JBTN-S230URT0 AK Auto cook button
3-7 JBTN-S235URT0 AM Stop watt button
3-8 JKNBKS210URT0 AK Select knob
3-9 JKNBKS008URT0 AK Timer knob
3-10 HDECQA315WRRZ AX Panel decoration
3-11 MSPR-A006WREZ AF Switch spring
3-12 XEPS730P10X00 AA Screw : 3mm x 10mm

DOOR PARTS
* 5-1 CDORFS027URK0 BS Door panel assembly
* 5-1-1 GCOVHA024URF0 AT Choke cover
* 5-1-2 DDORFA001URK0 BG Door panel
* 5-1-3 GWAKPR205URF0 AU Door frame

5-1-4 JHNDPS200URT0 AW Door handle
* 5-1-5 LSTPPA017URF0 AK Latch head

5-1-6 MSPRTA197WREZ AF Latch spring
5-1-7 PGLSPA029URE0 AY Front door glass
5-1-8 XEBS730P06000 AC Screw : 3mm x 6mm
5-1-9 LSTPPA021URF0 AH Glass stopper
5-1-10 HDECQS200URR0 BD Door decoration
5-1-11 XCTS740P20000 AC Screw : 4mm x 20mm
5-1-12 PCUSUA033URE0 AF Cushion
5-2 LSTPPA018URF0 BB Door stopper

MISCELLANEOUS
6-3 PSRA-A025WRP1 AY Baking tray
6-4 FAMI-A001URK1 AT High rack
6-5 FAMI-A002URK1 AT Low rack
6-6 TLABMB127WRRZ AL Menu label
6-7 TCADCA896WRRZ AP Operation manual with Cook book
6-8 FW-VZA104URE2 BD Main harness
6-9 FW-VZA074URE4 AN Stop switch harness
6-12 TINS-A703WRRZ AM Quick start guide
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RANK

[ C ]

CDORFS027URK0 2-5-1 BS

[ D ]

DDORFA001URK0 2-5-1-2 BG

DOVN-A024URK0 1-4-4 BU

DPWBFA197URK0 2-3-1 BT

[ F ]

FAMI-A001URK1 2-6-4 AT

FAMI-A002URK1 2-6-5 AT

FFTA-A001URK0 1-4-7 AM

FH-DZA035WRE1 1-1-1 AS

FH-HZA075WRE0 1-1-5 AS

FPWBFA064URK0 2-3-2 AY

FPWBFA309WRE4 1-1-3 AT

FROLPA060WRK0 1-6-1 AW

FW-VZA074URE4 2-6-9 AN

FW-VZA104URE2 2-6-8 BD

[ G ]

GCABDA005URP1 1-2-1 BC

GCABUB053WRPZ 1-2-2 BR

GCOVHA002URP0 1-4-34 AG

GCOVHA024URF0 2-5-1-1 AT

GDAI-A003URP3 1-2-4 BA

GLEGPA057WRE2 1-2-3 AF

GMADIS205URR0 2-3-4 AP

GWAKPR205URF0 2-5-1-3 AU

[ H ]

HDECQA315WRRZ 2-3-10 AX

HDECQS200URR0 2-5-1-10 BD

HPNLCR205URF0 2-3-3 AS

[ J ]

JBTN-S225URT0 2-3-5 AK

JBTN-S230URT0 2-3-6 AK

JBTN-S235URT0 2-3-7 AM

JHNDPS200URT0 2-5-1-4 AW

JKNBKS008URT0 2-3-9 AK

JKNBKS210URT0 2-3-8 AK

[ L ]

LANG-A054WRP1 1-4-16 AK

LANGFA001URP1 1-4-35 AL

LANGFA002URP0 1-4-3 AL

LANGQA017URP0 1-4-13 AF

LANGQA018URP1 1-4-26 AM

LANGQA308WRP1 1-4-17 AK

LANGTA009URP2 1-4-6 AG

LBNDKA111WRP1 1-4-43 AG

LHLDKA008WRF1 1-6-10 AF

LSTPPA017URF0 2-5-1-5 AK

LSTPPA018URF0 2-5-2 BB

LSTPPA021URF0 2-5-1-9 AH

LX-CZA001URE0 1-7-16 AC

LX-EZA042WRE0 1-7-2 AB

[ M ]

MCAMPA001URF1 1-4-5 AF

MSPR-A006WREZ 2-3-11 AF

MSPRTA197WREZ 2-5-1-6 AF

[ N ]

NCPL-A040WRE2 1-4-36 AL

NFANJA038WRE0 1-4-33 AG

NFANMA003URP0 1-4-18 AF

NFANMA004URP0 1-4-30 AG

NTNT-A040WRE0 1-6-2 AZ

[ P ]

PCOVPA309WRE0 1-4-37 AF

PCUSUA033URE0 2-5-1-12 AF

PCUSUA050URE0 1-4-2 AB

PCUSUA312WRP0 1-4-1 AC

PDUC-A011URF1 1-4-9 AQ

PDUC-A012URP0 1-4-12 AL

PDUC-A014URP0 1-4-10 AH

PDUC-A016URF1 1-4-32 AQ

PDUC-A042URP0 1-4-19 AG

PFILWA001URP0 1-4-39 AG

PFPF-A002URE1 1-4-27 AL

PFPF-A003URE2 1-4-38 AM

PGLSPA029URE0 2-5-1-7 AY

PHOK-A002URF1 1-4-31 AT

PPACGA101WRE0 1-4-40 AF

PPIPFA005UR10 1-4-20 AK

PREFHA001URP0 1-4-15 AS

PSKR-A010URP0 1-4-11 AF

PSKR-A012URP0 1-4-28 AG

PSKR-A013URP0 1-4-21 AG

PSKR-A014URP0 1-4-22 AF

PSKR-A015URP0 1-4-23 AF

PSKR-A016URP0 1-4-24 AF

PSKR-A308WRF1 1-4-29 AL

PSLDHA002URP3 1-4-41 AS

PSLDHA005URP0 1-4-25 AQ

PSPAGA001WRE0 1-4-42 AB

PSRA-A025WRP1 2-6-3 AY

[ Q ]

QACCVA004URE3 1-1-2 AT

QFS-BA012WRZZ 1-F1 AG

QSW-MA146WRZ1 1-SW1 AM

" 1-SW3 AM

QSW-MA147WRZ1 1-SW2 AM

" 1-SW4 AM

QTANNA001URP0 1-4-14 AC

[ R ]

RC-QZA219WRE1 1-C AS

RHET-A231WRZ1 1-GH AU

RHET-A269WRZ1 1-CH AY

RLMPTA066WRE1 1-OL AP

RMOTDA267WRZ1 1-TTM AP

RMOTDA269WRZ1 1-DM AP

RMOTEA002URE2 1-FM AV

RMOTEA415WRZ1 1-CM BB

RTHM-A098WRE0 1-TC1 AK

RTHM-A109WRE0 1-TC2 AM

" 1-TC3 AM

RTRN-A016URE2 1-T BL

RTRN-A529WRE1 1-1-4 AW

RV-MZA264WRE1 1-MG BG

[ T ]

TCADCA896WRRZ 2-6-7 AP

TCAUHA024URR0 1-6-11 AE

TINS-A703WRRZ 2-6-12 AM

TLABMB127WRRZ 2-6-6 AL

[ X ]

XBPWW30P05K00 1-7-12 AA

XCBWW30P06000 1-7-3 AA

XCTS740P20000 2-5-1-11 AC

XEBS730P06000 2-5-1-8 AC

XEPS730P10X00 2-3-12 AA

XEPS740P25000 1-7-7 AB

XHPS730P06000 1-7-8 AB

XHPS740P06000 1-7-10 AB

XHPS740P08K00 1-7-1 AB

XHTS740P08RV0 1-7-15 AG

XHTWW40P08000 1-7-13 AC

XJBS730P16000 1-7-14 AC

XJPS740P10X00 1-7-9 AB

XNEUW40-32000 1-7-4 AA

XOTS740P10000 1-7-17 AB

XOTWW40P10000 1-7-11 AA

XRES740-06000 1-7-5 AB

XWSUW40-10000 1-7-6 AA

PARTS CODE No. PRICE 
RANK

NEW 
MARK

PART 
RANK
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